
Serving the communities of Mountain View, 
   Los Altos and Los Altos Hills 

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599         Phone: (650)940-4650 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
Thida Cornes     
Sanjay Dave 
Phil Faillace, Ph.D. 
Esmeralda Ortiz 
Catherine Vonnegut 

SUPERINTENDENT 
Dr. Nellie Meyer 

MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Date: 6/03/2024 

CHANGE ORDER #10A 

Contractor Name: Gonsalves & Stronck 
Contract Name: Bid Package A, General Trades 
Project Name: LAHS Facility Repairs Inc. 1&2 – 500 Wing Replacement 
DSA Application Number: 01-119446 & 01-120208
Contract Number: C23-025

PCO # Description CCD # RFI # Amount of 
Change 

85 500 Wing Replacement: Furnish and install an additional 6 Amp 
power supply at the Verkada control panel in new 500 building’s 
IDF room as described in ASI #003.2.  This is to accommodate 
District’s request to change the security system from Lenel to 
Verkada. 

N/A ASI 3.2 $    1,750.00 

89 500 Wing Replacement: Provide a wrapped drywall finish in lieu of 
wood trim at the interior side of all windows and storefronts as 
described in ASI #17.  The cost below is the difference between 
the added cost for drywall and credit for wood trim. 

N/A ASI 017 $    2,189.00 

90 500 Wing Replacement: Provide and install additional flashing and 
trim for exterior metal panel penetrations at (4) electrical boxes, a 
water spigot box, and (14) down spout brackets.  The contract 
drawings show a detail for attaching downspouts to the wall, 
however, the detail did not describe how to treat the penetrations 
through the metal paneling. 

N/A 91.3 $  22,914.00 

Total of Change Order #10A $  26,853.00 

Original Contract Amount: $   7,150,777.00  

Change Order #1A Amount: $  0.00      zero 
Change Order #2A Amount: $    8,559.00 
Change Order #3A Amount: $    40,804.00 
Change Order #4A Amount: $    11,522.00 
Change Order #5A Amount: $    28,703.00 
Change Order #6A Amount: $    4,963.00 
Change Order #7A Amount: $    15,300.00 
Change Order #8A Amount: $    3,684.00 
Change Order #9A Amount: $    21,101.00 

 

Change Order #10A Amount: $    26,853.00 
Revised Contract Amount: $   7,312,266.00 



Serving the communities of Mountain View, 
   Los Altos and Los Altos Hills 

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599         Phone: (650)940-4650 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
Thida Cornes     
Sanjay Dave 
Phil Faillace, Ph.D. 
Esmeralda Ortiz 
Catherine Vonnegut 

SUPERINTENDENT 
Dr. Nellie Meyer 

MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Gonsalves & Stronck 
Bid Package A, General Trades 
LAHS Facility Repairs Inc. 1&2 – 
500 Wing Replacement 
Change Order #10A – 6/03/2024 
 

Mountain View-Los Altos 
H.S. District’s Signature: Date: 

Program Manager’s Signature: Date: 

Architect’s Signature: Date: 

Contractor’s Signature: Date: 


